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Interviews with 1,008 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by ORC International on August 5-7, 2011. The margin of
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or
minus 3 percentage points. The sample also includes 930
interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage
points).

The sample includes 808 interviews among landline respondents
and 200 interviews among cell phone respondents.

FOR RELEASE: TUESDAY, AUGUST 9 AT NOON



3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heardof ~  opinion

Speaker of the House John Boehner

August 5-7, 2011 33% 40% 16% 11%
House Democratic Leader House Nancy Pelosi

August 5-7,2011 31% 51% 9% 9%
Senate Republican Leader Mitch McConnell

August 5-7, 2011 21% 39% 27% 13%
Senate Democratic Leader Harry Reid

August 5-7, 2011 28% 39% 21% 12%
The Democratic Party

August 5-7, 2011 47% 47% * 6%
The Republican Party

August 5-7,2011 33% 59% 1% 7%

The Tea Party movement
August 5-7, 2011 31% 51% 5% 13%

FULL TRENDS ON FOLLOWING PAGES
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3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion

Speaker of the House John Boehner
August 5-7, 2011 33% 40% 16% 11%
July 18-20, 2011 43% 32% 12% 13%
March 11-13, 2011 41% 27% 20% 12%
January 14-16, 2011 45% 23% 16% 16%
December 17-19, 2010** 36% 24% 15% 25%
November 11-14, 2010** 30% 22% 29% 19%
October 27-30, 2010* 25% 26% 30% 19%
September 1-2, 2010* 22% 23% 39% 16%
November 17-19, 2006* 22% 14% 45% 19%

*WORDING: "House Republican Leader John Boehner"

**WORDING: "Incoming Speaker of the House John Bohener"

House Democratic Leader Nancy Pelosi
August 5-7, 2011 31% 51% 9% 9%
July 18-20, 2011 35% 52% 7% 6%
December 17-19, 2010** 34% 51% 8% 7%
November 11-14, 2010** 33% 52% 7% 8%
October 27-30, 2010** 26% 53% 10% 11%
September 1-2, 2010** 33% 51% 9% 7%
April 9-11, 2010%* 38% 50% 8% 5%
January 22-24, 2010** 30% 50% 11% 9%
February 18-19, 2009** 36% 43% 10% 11%
January 12-15, 2009** 39% 37% 11% 12%
November 6-9, 2008** 40% 39% 12% 8%
Aug. 23-24, 2008** rv) 38% 37% 11% 13%
April 10-12, 2007** 45% 30% 13% 11%
November 17-19, 2006* 41% 23% 21% 15%
November 3-5, 2006 35% 24% 23% 19%
October 6-8, 2006 35% 26% 29% 11%

*WORDING: "Incoming Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi"
**WORDING: "Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi"
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3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion
Senate Republican Leader Mitch McConnell
August 5-7, 2011 21% 39% 27% 13%
July 18-20, 2011 27% 32% 27% 14%
December 17-19, 2010 32% 25% 16% 27%
November 11-14, 2010 26% 23% 31% 21%
September 1-2, 2010 26% 24% 34% 16%
November 17-19, 2006 21% 18% 42% 19%
Senate Democratic Leader Harry Reid
August 5-7, 2011 28% 39% 21% 12%
July 18-20, 2011 29% 37% 25% 9%
December 17-19, 2010 33% 33% 13% 21%
November 11-14, 2010 28% 35% 24% 12%
September 1-2, 2010 24% 37% 26% 13%
April 9-11, 2010 28% 35% 20% 17%
January 22-24, 2010 22% 38% 22% 19%
February 18-19, 2009 22% 30% 31% 18%
January 12-15, 2009 28% 28% 25% 19%
November 6-9, 2008 26% 24% 30% 21%
November 17-19, 2006 28% 19% 37% 16%
October 6-8, 2006 28% 23% 36% 13%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of No opinion
2005 May 20-22 22 19 42 17
2005 Apr 29-May 1 21 18 44 17
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3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

The Democratic Party
August 5-7, 2011

July 18-20, 2011
March 11-13, 2011
December 17-19, 2010
November 11-14, 2010
October 27-30, 2010
September 1-2, 2010
April 9-11, 2010
January 22-24, 2010
October 16-18, 2009
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009
April 23-26, 2009
February 18-19, 2009
December 1-2, 2008
November 6-9, 2008

October 17-19, 2008 (RV)

Sept. 5-7, 2008 (RV)
Aug. 29-31, 2008 (RV)
Aug. 23-24,2008 (RV)
April 28-30, 2008
January 9-10, 2008
June 22-24, 2007
March 9-11, 2007
November 3-5, 2006
September 22-24, 2006

Favor-

able

47%

45%
46%
47%
46%
46%
44%
49%
46%
53%
52%
51%
58%
60%
62%
53%
51%
59%
52%
56%
55%
51%
51%
53%
56%

Unfavor-
able

47%

49%
48%
47%
48%
47%
49%
46%
46%
41%
39%
44%
36%
34%
31%
42%
40%
36%
40%
35%
34%
38%
34%
35%
39%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favor- Unfavor- Never heard

able able of
2005 Dec 16-18 46 45 *
2005 Oct 13-16 52 36 2
2005 Sep 8-11 47 41 1
2005 Jul 22-24 52 38 1
2005 Apr 1-2 50 42 *
2005 Feb 25-27 52 41 1
2005 Feb 4-6 46 47 *
2004 Sep 13-15 49 45 -
2004 Sep 3-5 50 41 *
2004 Aug 23-25* 54 36 1
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 55 37 1
2004 Jul 19-21%* 48 41 1
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 59 34 *
2004 Jan 2-5 47 44 *
2003 Sep 8-10 49 45 -
2003 Mar 29-30 49 39 1
2003 Jan 3-5 52 36 1
2002 Dec 16-17 52 37 1
2002 Nov 8-10 48 42 0
2002 Oct 21-22 58 30 *
2002 Sep 5-8 56 38 0

*Asked of a half sample.

**Based on registered voters.
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2002 Jul 26-28
2002 Jan 11-14
2001 Sep 7-10
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Jul 25-26
2000 Jan 7-10
1999 Nov 18-21
1999 Apr 30-May 2
1999 Feb 19-21
1999 Feb 12-13

1999 Feb 4-8

1999 Jan 8-10

1998 Dec 19-20

1998 Dec 15-16

1997 Oct 27-29

1996 Aug 30-Sep 1**
1996 Aug 16-18**
1996 Aug 5-7**
1996 Apr 9-10

1995 Apr 17-19

1992 Jul 6-8**

Never No
heard of opinion
* 6%
1% 5%
* 7%
1% 6%
1% 5%
* 7%
1% 6%
1% 5%
* 8%
* 6%
1% 8%
* 4%
* 5%
* 5%
1% 6%
* 5%
1% 8%
* 4%
1% 7%
1% 8%
2% 8%
1% 9%
1% 13%
* 11%
* 5%
Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion
55 34 * 11
55 33 * 12
56 38 * 6
53 38 1 8
53 38 1 8
56 35 * 9
61 33 * 6
51 41 * 8
53 37 1 9
55 37 0 8
56 38 * 6
57 37 * 6
57 35 * 8
57 30 * 13
58 32 2 8
54 39 * 7
60 36 * 4
55 41 1 3
57 38 1 4
55 38 0 7
51 43 * 6
54 38 * 8

(RV)

BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

August 5-7,2011



3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

The Republican Party
August 5-7, 2011

July 18-20, 2011
March 11-13, 2011
December 17-19, 2010
November 11-14, 2010
October 27-30, 2010
September 1-2, 2010
April 9-11, 2010
January 22-24, 2010
October 16-18, 2009
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009
April 23-26, 2009
February 18-19, 2009
December 1-2, 2008
November 6-9, 2008

October 17-19, 2008 (RV)

Sept. 5-7, 2008 (RV)
Aug. 29-31, 2008 (RV)
Aug. 23-24,2008 (RV)
April 28-30, 2008
January 9-10, 2008
June 22-24, 2007
March 9-11, 2007
November 3-5, 2006
September 22-24, 2006

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favor-  Unfavor Never
able able heard of
2005 Dec 16-18 45 48 *
2005 Oct 13-16 40 50 2
2005 Sep 8-11 45 45 1
2005 Jul 22-24 46 45 1
2005 Apr 1-2 50 44 1
2005 Feb 25-27 51 42 1
2005 Feb 4-6 56 39 1
2004 Sep 13-15 55 41 *
2004 Sep 3-5 53 40 *
2004 Aug 23-25* 50 41 1
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 47 45 1
2004 Jul 19-21* 50 43 *
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 48 45 *
2004 Jan 2-5 52 40 1
2003 Sep 8-10 50 44 -
2003 Mar 29-30 56 33 1
2003 Jan 3-5 51 38 1
2002 Dec 16-17 51 38 1
2002 Nov 8-10 54 38 *
2002 Oct 21-22 53 35 *
2002 Sep 5-8 54 40 0
*Asked of a half sample.

**Based on registered voters.

CNN||ORC PoLL 13
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Favor- Unfavor-
able able
33% 59%
41% 55%
44% 48%
42% 50%
43% 48%
44% 43%
45% 49%
47% 47%
44% 45%
36% 54%
41% 50%
39% 55%
39% 54%
41% 52%
38% 54%
43% 51%
48% 45%
43% 50%
48% 46%
38% 53%
41% 48%
36% 53%
42% 45%
38% 52%
44% 51%

2002 Jul 26-28
2002 Jan 11-14
2001 Sep 7-10
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Jul 25-26
2000 Jan 7-10
1999 Nov 18-21
1999 Apr 30-May 2
1999 Feb 19-21
1999 Feb 12-13
1999 Feb 4-8

1999 Jan 8-10
1998 Dec 19-20
1998 Dec 15-16
1997 Oct 27-29
1996 Aug 30-Sep 1**
1996 Aug 16-18**
1996 Aug 5-7**
1996 Apr 9-10
1995 Apr 17-19
1992 Jul 6-8**

Never No
heard of opinion
1% 7%
1% 3%
* 7%
* 8%
1% 8%
1% 12%
1% 6%
* 6%
1% 10%
1% 8%
1% 8%
* 6%
* 7%
* 6%
1% 8%
* 6%
* 6%
* 6%
* 6%
1% 7%
2% 10%
1% 9%
1% 12%
1% 10%
* 5%
Favor Unfavora Never No_
able ble heard of opinion
55 36 * 9
61 30 * 9
47 48 * 5
49 43 * 8
54 37 1 8
49 39 * 12
53 41 * 6
50 44 * 6
47 44 * 9
45 46 0 9
40 54 1 5
45 47 * 8
40 52 * 8
31 57 * 12
43 47 2 8
50 42 * 8
50 45 * 5
55 41 1 2
51 44 * 5
52 41 * 7
52 42 * 6
53 39 * 8
(RV) BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

August 5-7,2011



3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion
The Tea Party movement
August 5-7,2011 31% 51% 5% 13%
July 18-20, 2011 37% 47% 4% 12%
March 11-13, 2011 32% 47% 7% 14%
December 17-19, 2010 37% 43% 7% 13%
November 11-14, 2010 38% 42% 9% 11%
October 27-30, 2010 37% 37% 10% 16%
September 1-2, 2010 36% 40% 10% 14%
April 9-11, 2010 38% 36% 12% 13%
January 22-24, 2010 33% 26% 24% 16%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13 - August 5-7, 2011



(ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE. RESULTS BASED ON 503 INTERVIEWS IN VERSION A --
SAMPLING ERROR: +/-4.5 PERCENTAGE POINTS.)

4. Please tell me whether you think each of the following political officeholders deserves to be re-
elected or not: (RANDOM ORDER)

Yes, deserves No, does not
re-election deserve re-election No opinion

The U.S. representative in

your congressional district
All Americans

August 5-7, 2011 41% 49% 10%
August 6-10, 2010 52% 42% 6%
February 12-15, 2010 50% 44% 6%
Registered Voters

August 5-7, 2011 45% 48% 7%
August 6-10, 2010 51% 44% 5%
February 12-15, 2010 51% 44% 4%
October 17-19, 2008 55% 38% 7%
October 6-8, 2006 52% 31% 17%
Sept. 29-Oct. 2, 2006 57% 33% 10%

Most members of Congress
All Americans

August 5-7, 2011 25% 70% 5%
August 6-10, 2010 34% 62% 4%
February 12-15, 2010 35% 62% 3%
Registered Voters

August 5-7, 2011 23% 72% 5%
August 6-10, 2010 31% 65% 4%
February 12-15, 2010 34% 63% 3%
October 17-19, 2008 37% 58% 5%
October 6-8, 2006 34% 51% 15%
Sept. 29-Oct. 2, 2006 42% 52% 7%
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CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

The U.S. Representative in your
congressional district
Yes, No, No Yes, No, No

Most members of Congress

All Americans deserve  doesnot  opinio All Americans deserve  doesnot  opinio
s n s n
2006 Jan 6-8 60 27 13 2006 Jan 6-8 42 47 11
2005 Oct 21-23 63 24 13 2005 Oct 21-23 45 44 11
2004 Oct 14-16 62 21 17 2004 Oct 14-16 51 33 16
2003 Oct 10-12 64 22 14 2003 Oct 10-12 51 35 14
2002 Sep 20-22 64 19 17 2002 Sep 20-22 57 28 15
2002 Apr 29-May 1 66 18 16 2002 Apr 29-May 58 22 20
1
2001 Aug 24-26 64 20 16 2001 Aug 24-26 51 31 18
2000 Jan 7-10 67 15 18 2000 Jan 7-10 55 31 14
1998 Oct 9-12 68 16 16 1998 Oct 9-12 58 26 16
1998 Apr 17-19 64 19 17 1998 Apr 17-19 56 28 16
1997 Oct 27-29 62 18 20 1997 Oct 27-29 50 29 21
1997 Aug 22-25 63 21 16 1997 Aug 22-25 56 27 17
1996 May 9-12 65 22 13 1996 May 9-12 50 35 15
1996 Jan 12-15 62 21 17 1996 Jan 12-15 47 38 15
1994 Nov 2-6 53 29 18 1994 Nov 2-6 39 45 16
1994 Oct 22-25 54 30 16 1994 Oct 22-25 43 44 13
1994 Oct 18-19 57 29 14 1994 Oct 18-19 44 42 14
1994 Oct 7-9 54 29 17 1994 Oct 7-9 37 48 15
1994 Jul 15-17 60 27 13 1994 Jul 15-17 41 43 16
1994 Mar 25-27 60 23 17 1994 Mar 25-27 46 38 16
1994 Feb 26-28 59 28 13 1994 Feb 26-28 42 44 14
1993 Dec 17-19 59 26 15 1993 Dec 17-19 38 47 15
1993 Nov 2-4 62 19 19
1993 Jul 19-21 58 25 17 1993 Jul 19-21 39 46 15
1991 Nov 58 25 17 1991 Nov 38 48 14
ENN|ORC PoLL 13 9- August 5-7, 2011



5. Please tell me whether you think each of the following political officeholders deserves to be re-
elected or not: (RANDOM ORDER) (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE. RESULTS BASED ON 505
INTERVIEWS IN VERSION B -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE POINTS.)

Yes, deserves No, does not
re-election deserve re-election No opinion

Most Democratic members

of Congress
All Americans

August 5-7, 2011 38% 58% 4%
August 6-10, 2010 38% 58% 5%
February 12-15, 2010 43% 54% 3%
Registered Voters

August 5-7, 2011 39% 57% 4%
August 6-10, 2010 36% 60% 4%
February 12-15, 2010 41% 56% 3%
October 17-19, 2008 50% 46% 5%
October 6-8, 2006 50% 35% 14%
Sept. 29-Oct. 2, 2006 53% 41% 6%

Most Republican members

of Congress
All Americans

August 5-7, 2011 31% 64% 5%
August 6-10, 2010 40% 55% 5%
February 12-15, 2010 39% 56% 5%
Registered Voters

August 5-7, 2011 31% 65% 4%
August 6-10, 2010 40% 56% 4%
February 12-15, 2010 41% 56% 3%
October 17-19, 2008 36% 59% 5%
October 6-8, 2006 36% 51% 13%
Sept. 29-Oct. 2, 2006 38% 57% 5%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13 -10- August 5-7, 2011



CNN/ ORC | NTERNATI ONAL PCLL -- AUG 5 TO 7, 2011

Question 3A

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nanme, please say
if you have a favorabl e or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them

A. Speaker of the House John Boehner

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e Opi ni on 33% 34% 32% 39% 19%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 46% 34% 39% 43%
Heard of , no opinion 10% 9% 11% 9% 13%
Never heard of 16% 10% 22% 13% 25%
No opi ni on * * 1% * *
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Favor abl e Opi ni on 33% 26% 31% 34% 47% 29% 39%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 31% 40% 48% 42% 36% 45%
Heard of , no opinion 10% 11% 10% 12% 6% 11% 9%
Never heard of 16% 32% 19% 5% 6% 25% 6%
No opi ni on * * * 1% * * 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-8.5 +-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Att ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e Opi ni on 33% 29% 37% 30% 35%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 39% 43% 37% 42%
Heard of , no opinion 10% 10% 10% 12% 9%
Never heard of 16% 22% 10% 20% 13%
No opi ni on * * 1% * 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-3.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Favor abl e Opi ni on 33% 22% 31% 53% 20% 26% 48%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 47% 45% 19% 53% 43% 29%
Heard of , no opinion 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 12% 9%
Never heard of 16% 21% 12% 18% 18% 18% 14%
No opi ni on * 1% * * 1% * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +-7.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5
Nor t h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Favor abl e Opi ni on 33% 36% 35% 33% 29% 27% 40% 34%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 40% 39% 42% 39% 41% 46% 37% 40%
Heard of , no opinion 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9%
Never heard of 16% 17% 13% 16% 20% 16% 12% 17%
No opi ni on * * * 1% * 1% * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e Opi ni on 33% 63% 28% 18%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 22% 27% 71%
Heard of , no opinion 10% 9% 15% 4%
Never heard of 16% 6% 29% 6%
No opi ni on * * * 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.0

* percentage less than 1%
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CNV ORC | NTERNATI ONAL POLL - -

AUG 5 TO 7, 2011

Question 3B

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nane, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

t hem

B. House Denocratic Leader Nancy Pel osi

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+-4.5 4/

1%
+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+/-5.0

-3.5 +/

+/-6.0

Repub-
l'i can

+/-6.0

+/-5.0

-12-

41%
27%
12%
19%
*
-7.0
Under
65+ 50
32% 27%
59% 49%
4% 10%
6% 14%
* 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
At t ended
Col | ege
30%
58%
5%
7%
1%
+/-3.5
Li b- Mod-
eral erate
47% 35%
28% 46%
7% 9%
18% 10%
* *
+/-7.5 +/-5.0
West Ur ban
27% 36%
45% 45%
12% 11%
14% 8%
1% *
+/-6.5 +/-5.5

Conse
vativ

r-
e

1%

+/-4.5

Sub-
ur ban

August 5-7,2011



CNV ORC | NTERNATI ONAL POLL - -

AUG 5 TO 7, 2011

Question 3C

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nane, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

t hem

C. Senate Republican Leader Mtch MConnell

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of
No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

+/-4.5

Tea Pty

Wnen  \Wite Non- Wi te
22% 24% 14%
33% 38% 40%
12% 15% 7%
33% 22% 39%
* * *
+-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
14% 21% 33% 17%
38% 52% 34% 34%
15% 11% 18% 13%
32% 16% 14% 36%

* * * *
+-7.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore College College

25% 16% 26%
44% 35% 41%
12% 14% 13%
20% 35% 20%

* * *

+-4.5 +/-6.0 +-3.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
endent l'i can eral erate

21% 38% 11% 17%

40% 16% 49% 45%

16% 22% 6% 11%

22% 25% 33% 27%

* * * *
+/-4.5 +-6.0 +/-7.5 +/-5.0
M d-
west Sout h West Ur ban
23% 23% 15% 19%
42% 34% 39% 37%
18% 11% 14% 12%
17% 31% 32% 32%

* * * *
+/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose

17% 13%
27% 64%
16% 7%
40% 15%

* *

+/-5.0 +/-5.0
-13-

+/-4.0

Conser -
vative

+/-4.5

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

August 5-7,2011



CNV ORC | NTERNATI ONAL POLL -- AUG 5 TO 7, 2011

Question 3D

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nane, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

t hem

D. Senate Denocratic Leader Harry Reid

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 25% 31% 25% 36%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 39% 46% 32% 48% 18%
Heard of , no opinion 11% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Never heard of 21% 18% 24% 17% 33%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 25% 24% 30% 37% 24% 33%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 39% 29% 42% 44% 44% 35% 44%
Heard of , no opinion 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 12% 10%
Never heard of 21% 37% 21% 13% 10% 29% 12%
,\b 0p| nl On * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-8.5 +4/-7.0 +4/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 27% 31% 26% 30%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 39% 29% 49% 33% 44%
Heard of , no opinion 11% 13% 10% 11% 11%
Never heard of 21% 30% 11% 29% 15%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-3.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 49% 23% 9% 45% 33% 14%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 39% 16% 43% 66% 14% 33% 60%
Heard of , no opinion 11% 8% 14% 10% 14% 12% 9%
Never heard of 21% 27% 20% 15% 28% 23% 17%
No Opi ni on * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +-4.5 +-6.0 +-7.5 +/-5.0 +-4.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 34% 27% 25% 29% 33% 30% 21%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 39% 33% 42% 43% 35% 32% 43% 41%
Heard of , no opinion 11% 8% 15% 12% 8% 13% 11% 10%
Never heard of 21% 25% 16% 18% 28% 22% 16% 28%
No opi ni on * * 1% * * * * 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 7% 22% 53%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 39% 74% 30% 25%
Heard of , no opinion 11% 6% 15% 10%
Never heard of 21% 12% 33% 11%
No opi ni on * * * *

Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 3E

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nane, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

t hem

E. The Denocratic Party

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty
Suppor t

*

+-4.5 4/

+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+/-5.0

1%
-3.5 +/

1%
+/-6.0

Repub-
l'i can

+/-6.0

1%
+/-5.0

-15-

71%
19%
9%
1%
*
-7.0
Under
65+ 50
43% 50%
52% 43%
4% 7%
* *
* 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
At t ended
Col | ege
46%
48%
5%
*
*
+/-3.5
Li b- Mod-
eral erate
71% 56%
24% 37%

5% 6%

* *

* 1%
+/-7.5 +/-5.0
West Ur ban

46% 56%
45% 38%
8% 7%

* *

* *
+/-6.5 +/-5.5

Conse
vativ

+/-4.5

Sub-
ur ban

r-
e
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Question 3F

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nane, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

t hem

F. The Republican Party

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

1%
+-4.5 4/

1%
+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

2%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

+/-5.0

1%
-3.5 +/

2%
+/-6.0

Repub-
l'i can

+/-6.0

1%
+/-5.0

-16-

23%
66%
9%
2%
*
-7.0
Under
65+ 50
41% 33%
53% 58%
4% 7%
1% *
* 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
At t ended
Col | ege
35%
59%
6%
*
*
+/-3.5
Li b- Mod-
eral erate
17% 24%
78% 66%
4% 7%
1% 1%
* 2%
+/-7.5 +/-5.0
West Ur ban
32% 26%
62% 69%
5% 5%
1% *
* *
+/-6.5 +/-5.5

Conse
vativ

+/-4.5

Sub-
ur ban

r-
e
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Question 3G

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nane, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of

t hem

G The Tea Party novenent

Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Opi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on

Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on
Heard of , no opinion
Never heard of

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

+/-4.5

Tea Pty

1%
+-4.5 4/

+/-4.5

I ndep-
endent

+/-4.5

Tea Pty

1%
+/-5.0

Wite Non- Wi te
36% 18%
47% 61%
14% 11%
3% 9%
1% *
-3.5 +-7.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
34% 34% 28%
53% 46% 52%
10% 13% 14%
3% 5% 6%
* l% *
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col l ege  Col | ege
33% 29%
44% 56%
15% 12%
7% 3%
1% *
+/-6.0 +-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
50% 12% 21%
28% 67% 64%
18% 11% 11%
4% 10% 4%
1% * *
+-6.0 +/-7.5 +/-5.0
Sout h West Ur ban
34% 34% 25%
50% 49% 58%
12% 12% 11%
4% 4% 6%
1% 1% *
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Tea Pty
Qppose
2%
96%
1%
1%
*
+/-5.0
-17-

Conse
vativ

+/-4.5

Sub-
ur ban

+/-4.5

r-
e
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Question 4A

Pl ease tell me whether you think each of the follow ng political

re-elected or not:

A. The U.S. representative in your congressional

Base = Hal f Sanple

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

41%

49%

10%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

AUG 5 TO 7, 2011

40%
51%
9%
+/-6.0
18-

Tea Pty
Suppor t

7%
+/-8.0

district
Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
42% 40% N A
46% 51% N A
11% 9% N A
+/-6.0 +/-5.0
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
N A 40% 42% 42%
N A 56% 48% 46%
N A 4% 10% 13%
+/-7.5 +-7.5 +/-7.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
44% 39% 43%
46% 53% 46%
11% 8% 11%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.0
I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
endent l'i can eral erate
33% 39% N A 43%
57% 50% N A 46%
10% 11% N A 11%
+/-6.5 +/-8.5 +-7.0
M d-
west Sout h West Ur ban
N A 29% N A 43%
N A 56% N A 45%
N A 14% N A 12%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
40% 43%
46% 50%
13% 7%
+-7.5 +-7.5
-18-

of fi cehol ders deserves to be

Conser -
vative

12%
+/-6.5

Sub-
ur ban

+/-6.5
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Question 4B
Pl ease tell
re-elected or not:

B. Most nenbers of Congress

Base = Hal f Sanple

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Yes, deserves reel ection
Does not deserve reel ection
No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13

AUG 5 TO 7, 2011

5%
+/-4.5

20%

75%

4%
+/-6.0

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-8.0

29%
65%
6%

+-6.0 +/

35-

$50K
or nore

7%
+/-6.5

I ndep-
endent

2%
+/-6.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

+-7.5

me whet her you think each of the follow ng political

Wite Non- Wi te
21% N A
75% N A
4% N A
-5.0
50- Under 50 and
64 65+ 50 a der
18% 18% 31% 18%
78% 76% 64% 7%
4% 6% 5% 5%
+/-7.5 +-7.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
0% 21%
65% 74%
6% 5%
+/-8.5 +/-5.0
Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
l'i can eral erate vative
20% N A 28% 21%
74% N A 68% 73%
6% N A 4% 6%
+/-8.5 +-7.0 +/-6.5
Sub-
Sout h West Ur ban ur ban
28% N A 29% 25%
68% N A 65% 72%
4% N A % 3%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-6.5
Tea Pty
Qppose
5%
79%
6%
+-7.5

-19-

of fi cehol ders deserves to

be
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Question 5A

Pl ease tell nme whether you think each of the followi ng political officeholders deserves to be
re-elected or not:

A. Most Denocratic nmenbers of Congress

Base = Hal f Sanple

Tot al Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
Yes, deserves reel ection 38% 32% 44% 29% N A
Does not deserve reel ection 58% 65% 51% 67% N A
No opi ni on 4% 4% 5% 4% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Yes, deserves reel ection 38% N A N A 46% 29% 37% 39%
Does not deserve reel ection 58% N A N A 53% 67% 57% 59%
No opi ni on 4% N A N A 1% 5% 6% 3%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +-7.5 +-7.5 +/-5.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Yes, deserves reel ection 38% 41% 37% 40% 36%
Does not deserve reel ection 58% 55% 61% 57% 59%
No opi ni on 4% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Yes, deserves reel ection 38% 71% 25% N A N A 40% 22%
Does not deserve reel ection 58% 25% 71% N A N A 58% 73%
No opi ni on 4% 4% 4% N A N A 2% 4%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +-7.0 +-7.0
North M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban
Yes, deserves reel ection 38% N A N A 41% N A 48% 38%
Does not deserve reel ection 58% N A N A 57% N A 47% 56%
No opi ni on 4% N A N A 2% N A 5% 6%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Yes, deserves reel ection 38% 13% 38% 56%
Does not deserve reel ection 58% 85% 59% 38%
No opi ni on 4% 3% 4% 6%
Sanpl ing Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 5B

Pl ease tell nme whether you think each of the followi ng political officeholders deserves to be
re-elected or not:

B. Most Republican menbers of Congress

Base = Hal f Sanple

Tot al Men Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
Yes, deserves reel ection 31% 30% 32% 29% N A
Does not deserve reel ection 64% 66% 62% 67% N A
No opi ni on 5% 4% 5% 4% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Yes, deserves reel ection 31% N A N A 31% 29% 31% 30%
Does not deserve reel ection 64% N A N A 68% 64% 63% 67%
No opi ni on 5% N A N A 1% 7% 6% 3%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +-7.5 +-7.5 +/-5.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Yes, deserves reel ection 31% 29% 32% 32% 30%
Does not deserve reel ection 64% 66% 65% 64% 64%
No opi ni on 5% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.0
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Yes, deserves reel ection 31% 19% 26% N A N A 24% 50%
Does not deserve reel ection 64% 76% 70% N A N A 74% 46%
No opi ni on 5% 6% 4% N A N A 2% 4%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +-7.0 +-7.0
North M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban
Yes, deserves reel ection 31% N A N A 33% N A 31% 27%
Does not deserve reel ection 64% N A N A 64% N A 63% 67%
No opi ni on 5% N A N A 3% N A 6% 6%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +-8.0 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Yes, deserves reel ection 31% 46% 32% 20%
Does not deserve reel ection 64% 51% 63% 74%
No opi ni on 5% 3% 5% 6%
Sanpl ing Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.5 +/-7.0

* percentage less than 1%

CNN||ORC PoLL 13 1.
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